

Office of the City Clerk

Jim Owczarski City Clerk jowcza@milwaukee.gov

Richard G. Pfaff Deputy City Clerk rpfaff@milwaukee.gov

TO: Oscar Tovar

Mayor's Office

FROM: James R. Owczarski

City Clerk

DATE: July 31, 2018

RE: Request for early signing of Council files ASAP

We are requesting early Mayoral signature for the following files:

File Number	<u>Title</u>
180064	Substitute resolution to vacate South 2nd Street north to its terminus, in the 14th Aldermanic District.
180606	A substitute ordinance relating to dockless motorized scooters in the city.
180607	Substitute resolution directing the Department of Public Works to conduct a dockless motorized scooter pilot study.
180635	Resolution accepting a \$25,000 grant from the Fund for Cities of Service, Inc. for the Love Your Block Grant Program.
180652	Resolution directing the Department of Administration – Intergovernmental Relations Division to seek introduction and passage of State legislation to allow for the operation of motorized scooters upon the highway.
180665	Resolution approving an Amendment to the Lease Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and New Cingular Wireless PCS LLC for the placement of personal communications antennas and ancillary equipment at the Hawley Road Water Tower.
180668	Resolution approving an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Deer District, LLC, for the provision of police services.

